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A list of the known incumbents of St Margaret’s Church

This list of incumbents, called variously over the years chaplains, priests,
ministers, perpetual curates and now vicars, is much longer than that shown
on the sign-written on boards under the tower. The church is grateful to the
late Peter Northeast, who, by reading all the surviving wills of medieval
parishioners, discovered more names and dates than previously recorded.

1086 Alnulf ) Served the parish in the Priory Church
1251 Hugh )

1322 William Chaplain
1342 Hamo

1383 Henry Bunne

1450 John Dust

1461 Thomas Wade

1491 Robert Moor

1505 John Page

1509 Reginald Calle

1519 William Pipho

1527 William Swarston

1529 Christopher Lamhythe
1537 John Thetford, alias Colyn, last Prior of Holy Trinity
1547 John Slough

1547 William Swarston

1552 Thomas Pyknot

1555 Lawrence Wayterwarde
1557 John Goffe or Gough
1561 Thomas Bakelar

1581 Robert Norton, DD

1587 Thomas Carew

1592 John Baldwin

1595 John Gleson

1598 Edmund Galaway

1603 Thomas Carter



1621
1624
1633
1649
1652
1652
1658
1707
1716
1725
1726
1763
1786
1798
1805
1840
1854
1867
1895
1899
1905
1923
1923
1929
1939
1959
1971
1988
1994

Richard Burch

George Turnbull
William Geast
Nicholas Stanton
Tristram Rose

Joseph Waite

Cave Beck

Edmund Beeston
William Mathews
John Gaudy

Richard Brome
William Cornwallis
Charles Cornwallis
Claude William Fonnereau
Charles William Fonnereau LLB
George Murray

John Owen

Samuel Garratt, MA
Percival Smith

Arthur Lillingston MA
Henry Williamson MA
George Irwin BD
Robert KnoxMA
Frederick Millar MA
Thomas Battersby MA
Howard Marks MA
Christopher Gane MA
John Mockford MA
David Cutts, BSc BA
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