

## A list of the known incumbents of St Margaret's Church

This list of incumbents, called variously over the years chaplains, priests, ministers, perpetual curates and now vicars, is much longer than that shown on the sign-written on boards under the tower. The church is grateful to the late Peter Northeast, who, by reading all the surviving wills of medieval parishioners, discovered more names and dates than previously recorded.

1086	Alnulf ) Served the parish in the Priory Church
1251	Hugh )
1322	William Chaplain
1342	Hamo
1383	Henry Bunne
1450	John Dust
1461	Thomas Wade
1491	Robert Moor
1505	John Page
1509	Reginald Calle
1519	William Pipho
1527	William Swarston
1529	Christopher Lamhythe
1537	John Thetford, alias Colyn, last Prior of Holy Trinity
1547	John Slough
1547	William Swarston
1552	Thomas Pyknot
1555	Lawrence Wayterwarde
1557	John Goffe or Gough
1561	Thomas Bakelar
1581	Robert Norton, DD
1587	Thomas Carew
1592	John Baldwin
1595	John Gleson
1598	Edmund Galaway
1603	Thomas Carter

1621	Richard Burch
1624	George Turnbull
1633	William Geast
1649	Nicholas Stanton
1652	Tristram Rose
1652	Joseph Waite
1658	Cave Beck
1707	Edmund Beeston
1716	William Mathews
1725	John Gaudy
1726	Richard Brome
1763	William Cornwallis
1786	Charles Cornwallis
1798	Claude William Fonnereau
1805	Charles William Fonnereau LLB
1840	George Murray
1854	John Owen
1867	Samuel Garratt, MA
1895	Percival Smith
1899	Arthur Lillingston MA
1905	Henry Williamson MA
1923	George Irwin BD
1923	Robert KnoxMA
1929	Frederick Millar MA
1939	Thomas Battersby MA
1959	Howard Marks MA
1971	Christopher Gane MA
1988	John Mockford MA
1994	David Cutts, BSc BA



